**ENZA ZADEN** 



Return address: P.O. Box 7, 1600 AA Enkhuizen

## Enza Zaden Beheer B.V.

For the worldwide development, production and marketing of vegetable seeds

## Postal address

Postbus 7, 1600 AA Enkhuizen, The Netherlands

## **Invoicing address**

Haling 1/E, 1602 DB Enkhuizen, The Netherlands EZB-invoices@enzazaden.nl

 Phone
 +31 228 35 01 00

 Fax
 +31 228 31 59 60

 Email
 info@enzazaden.nl

 Website
 enzazaden.com/nl

Bank Deutsche Bank AG NL19DEUT0265165261

DEUTNL2A

VAT NL8109369B01
Chamber of Commerce

Hoorn 36034974

## **NON-GMO DECLARATION**

Enkhuizen, 9 January 2025

All varieties currently marketed or released for testing by Enza Zaden Beheer B.V. and its affiliates (Enza Zaden) have been developed using conventional breeding methods, without the use of genetic modification techniques to which EU Directive 2001/18/EC applies.

If in the future Enza Zaden decides to market or make varieties available for testing that are GMO's (genetically modified organisms) which have been developed using genetic modification techniques to which EU Directive 2001/18/EC applies, this will be announced in advance.

Enza Zaden Beheer B.V.,

Signed by:

Jaap Mazereew
F8BF2637AD8F495...

J.P. Mazereeuw

Chief Executive Officer